## **RESOLUTION 2023-09**

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE HARMONY COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT RATIFYING THE ACTIONS OF THE DISTRICT MANAGER IN RESCHEDULING THE PUBLIC HEARING DATE ON THE PROPOSED BUDGET FOR FISCAL YEAR 2024 AND AMENDING RESOLUTION 2023-06 TO SET THE PUBLIC HEARING THEREON FOR AUGUST 24, 2023, AT 6:00 P.M. AT 3285 SONGBIRD CIRCLE, ST. CLOUD, FL 34773.

**WHEREAS**, the District Manager has heretofore prepared and submitted a proposed budget to the Board of Supervisors ("Board") for fiscal year 2024; and

**WHEREAS**, the Board considered said proposed budget at its regular meeting of May 25, 2023, and approved Resolution 2023-06 approving the budget for the District and setting the hearing thereon for July 27, 2023, at 6:00 p.m. at 3285 Songbird Circle, St. Cloud, FL 34773; and

**WHEREAS**, the County did not provide a complete tax roll prior to the proposed budget meeting on May 25, 2023; and

**WHEREAS**, the District Manager, at the direction of the legal counsel, rescheduled the date of the public hearing to August 24, 2023, at 6:00 p.m. at the same location provided in Resolution 2023-06.

## NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE HARMONY COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT:

**SECTION 1.** Resolution 2023-06 is hereby amended to reflect the changed date of the public hearing on the adoption of the proposed fiscal year 2024 budget from July 27, 2023, to August 24, 2023, at 6:00 p.m.

**SECTION 2.** The actions of the District Manager in rescheduling and readvertising the public hearing on the proposed budget for fiscal year 2024 from July 27, 2023, to August 24, 2023, at 6:00 p.m., are hereby ratified and approved.

**Adopted** this 27<sup>th</sup> day of July 2023.

ATTEST:	HARMONY COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
Secretary	Chairman